OP \$40.00 88064683

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM622302 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Runway Growth Credit Fund Inc. | | 12/31/2020 | Corporation: MARYLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Dejero Labs Inc. | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 410 Albert St., Ste. 200 | | |
| City: | Waterloo, ONTARIO | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | |
| Postal Code: | N2I 3V3 | | |
| Entity Type: | a company organized under laws of Ontario: ONTARIO | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type Number | | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 88064683 | DEJERO | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7349302488

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Suite 400 Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Susan M. Kornfield
/susan m. kornfield/

DATE SIGNED: 01/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED - Dejero Labs - Discharge of U.S. IP Security (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED - Dejero Labs - Discharge of U.S. IP Security (Trademarks)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0593

900593145

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Runway Growth Credit Fund Inc., having an office at 205 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 4200, Chicago, IL, 60601, hereby discharges its security interest in the trademark shown on the attached Schedule "A" which it holds pursuant to a security agreement made by Dejero Labs Inc. in favour of Runway Growth Credit Fund Inc. and placed on file at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2018.

EXECUTED on this 31st day of December, 2020.

RUNWAY GROWTH CREDIT FUND INC.

By:

Name: Thomas B. Raterman

Title: CF

TRADEMARK REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0594

SCHEDULE "A"

U.S. Trademarks Registrations

| Owner | Trademark | Application No. | Registration No. |
|------------------|-----------|-----------------|------------------|
| DEJERO LABS INC. | DEJERO | 88/064683 | 6669/0474 |

Bodman_17372311_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 01/26/2021